



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2366 of 2020

PRATIK SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

25/10/2024	<p>Mr. Vedant Sarangi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amandeep Singh, PL for the State / respondents No. 1 & 4.</p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Alik Bakshi, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file their reply.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Amit	