

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2366 of 2020****PRATIK SINGH versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

15/04/2026	<p>Shri Harshmander Rastogi, Advocate appears along with Ms. Apoorva Pandey, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Neeraj Choubey, counsel for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Shri Alok Buxy, counsel for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>Shri T.K. Tiwari, counsel for the respondent No.4.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the petitioner has filed the application on 21/03/2025 for taking additional documents on record, but copy of the same has not been supplied to them.</p> <p>In view of above, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to supply the same to the counsel appearing for the respondents, within a period of seven days from today.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 04/05/2026. In the meantime, counsel appearing for the respondents No.2 and 4 will file their return.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Kamde	